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g & oaf @ A1 IW 9T AWK q \ Enquiry against the Professor of Indian
- fﬁ:‘fm fomt % 7 ‘ Insti¢ute of Technology
| 7614, SHRI D. THENGARI:
t[Patronage for Ayurvedic system of | SHRI O. P. TYAGI:
Medicine ] SHRI V. K. SAKHLECHA:
i SHRI SUBRAMANIAN
r613. SHRI PRAKASH VIR SHAY- SWAMY:

TRI: Will the Minister of HEALTH AND
FAMILY PLANNING be pleased to slate:l. Will the Minister of EDUCATION. SO-
" CIAL WELFARE AND CULTURE be
of | pleased to refer to the answer to Unstarred
from | Question 213 given in the Rajya Sabha on

(a) whether the Ayurvedic System
Medicine is not getting patronage

Government for its utility and efficacy; Uthe 24th July, 1974 and state:

(b) whether there is no co-ordinated pro-| (1) whether the enquiry  against  the
gramme for 1mparting training in Ayuwedal Professor of LI.T., Delhi, has been comple-
throughout the country; and l ted;

. Al b be t (b) whether it is a fact that the concern-

(¢, -hether any proposal has dt.enUpl \ nd Professor has sought frequent postpone-
fon-,.rarj‘ for setting up 'zm Ayurve 1'c wm- ment of the enquiry on grounds of health versity in the conntry, if so, what is (JOV‘I and his being on leave; and ernments decision thereon?} ’

(c) if so. whether the Professor has
sitc af fadt e (sto been receiving salaiy, allowances etc. dur-

imfﬁzg) (%) S oA 1 e Tal @ ing the period of leave?
Ty o: 0 4 - E-1ks

= oWwT E T R THE MINISTER OF EDUCATION,
SCCIAL WELFARE AND CULTURE

(a) N S . afr (l_)ROF. S. NURUL HASAN) : (a) Yes,
- X Sir. The report of the Enquiry Officer has

77 ¥ aaafEs foen F HAAE-T, - | peen received by the I.LT.. Delhi and will

Frax #mix fiaez fawit  wF |19 729- | be considered by the Board of Governors.

Aw /v qragFAl AT FL FT RN ATER
w7 f@r 2

i (b) Yes, Sir, on account of the ill health
| of the Professor.

) W T .
( ) @ () Yes, Sir, in the form of vacation pay or leave salary.
$ITHE MINISTER OF HEALTH AND

FAMILY PLANNING (DR. KARAN

Seminar on Improving of Walled Delhi
SINGH): (a) No, Sir; the reverse is true.

City

(b) No, Sir; the Central Council of Indian Medicine have undertaken to prepare uniform curriculum and SyHabus inl

“615. SHRI YOGENDRA MAKWANA
SHRI 1BRAHIM KALANIYA:
SHRI JAGAN NATH BHAR-

respect of Under-graduate, Post-graduate’ DWAJ:
and specialised subjects in Ayurvedic edu- ) cation. ‘ Will the Minister

of WORKS AND
| HOUSING be pleased to state:
(c) No, Sir.]

'l 1 English translation.

(2) whether 1t is a fact that iecently a seminar was held in Delhi to determine the ways and means for improving living and environmental conditions of the walled |
Dethi city known as ‘Shahjahanabad’;

(b) whether it is also a fact that this problem is under Government's consideration for a number of years and in the absence of any definite decision the residents living in the area continue to suffer on various accounts;

(¢) what are the recommendations this seminar and whether Government have accepted the recommendations for implementation; and

(d) if the answer to pait (¢) above be in affirmative whether Government propose to announce the time bound programme for implementation?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER OF WORKS
AND HOUSING  (SHRI DALBIR
SINGH): (a) to (d) A statement is laid on the Table of the House.

Statement

ot

sider the problems connected with the redevelopment of Shahjabanabad had been under consideration of the Government since December, 1973. The Seminar was held on 31st January and the Ist February,
1975 in Vigyan Bhavan, New Delhi, where all aspects of the problems of Redevelopment of Shahjahanabad were considered and discussed. A copy of she conclusions and recommendations which emerged s given in the Annexure. [See Appendix XCI

Annexwie No. 80].

The proposed to hold a Seminar to con- /

The recommendations of the Seminar are being examined by the Government.

Migration of Nurses to Foreign Countries

“616. SHRIMATI SUSHILA SHAN-
KAR ADIVAREKAR:
SHRIMATI PRATIBHA SINGH:
SHRIMATI RATHANABAI
SREENIVASSA RAO:
Will the Minister of HEALTH AND
FAMILY PLANNING be pleased to state:
(a) whether Government’s attention has been drawn to the Press report which ap. peared in the “Hindustan Times” of 3rd

SABHA] to Questions 56
March, 1975 under the caption “Many nurses leave India in search of work™;

(b) whether it is a fact that the unemployed nurses are forced to go abroad in search of employment while there s still need to increase the number of trained nurses in the hospitals and dispensaries in the country;

(c) what is the number of unemployed nurses in the country and the details of employment opportunities that exist at present and likely to arise during the ¢asuing year; and

(d) what are the details of the steps taken by Government to counteract the trend of brain-drain in respect of trained nurses?

THE MINISTER OF HEALTH AND
FAMILY PLANNING (DR. KARAN
SINGH): (a) Yes, Sir.

are un-

(b) to (d) About 2700 nurses
employed. About 50,000 additionat nursing personnel may be required during the Fifth Plan period provided additional resources become available. Nurses go abroad for better prospects in employment and no steps have been taken by Government to counteract this movement.

+Palm Oil

“583. SHRI A. G. KULKARNI:
SHRI BRAHMANANDA
PENDA :
SHRT M. P. SHUKIA :

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE
AND IRRIGATION be pleased to state :

(a) the quantity of palm oil produced in India every year; and

(b) the quantum of eil imported pe:

vear ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND
IRRIGATION (SHRI ANNASAHEB P.

tTransferred from the 18th March,
1975,

